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Homework Booklet



Welcome to your homework booklet for this half term.

SpellingiShedii\y

In this booklet you will find six weeks” worth of spellings. You need to learn these
spellings carefully by using the look, say, cover and write method. You can also
login to your ‘Spelling Shed’ account to practise your spellings. You then have
some space at the bottom of the page to put each of your spelling words into a
sentence.

Login to your ‘Times Tables Rock Stars’ account to practise your times tables!

Your teacher will test you on your times tables each week.

—

In Geography this half term we will be looking at maps of our local area, the United Kingdom and
Europe. For their homework we would like the children to choose a country in Europe to research and
present a small project using the following headings:

e Name of country

e Location

e Flag
Capital city

e Food

e Sport

e Any other interesting facts about the country




Maths for Summer 2

Geometry: properties of shapes & Geometry: position and direction; Measurement:

Recognise right angles and know they are 90° understand angles are measured in degrees;
recognise © as the symbol for the measurement of degrees; name and list simple properties of 2D
shapes; begin to understand and use the term perimeter to mean the length/distance around the
edge (border) of a 2D shape; begin to calculate using a ruler; know a right angle is a quarter turn;
know 360° is a full turn; begin to understand angles and identify size of angles in relation to 9o°

Statistics

In this topic, children learn to read and interpret information presented in pictograms, building on
their learning from Year 2. Children ask and answer questions about information presented in both
horizontal and vertical pictograms. Encourage them to think carefully about why a particular symbol
has been chosen and its relationship to the data being presented. It is important that children
understand the value of each symbol and what it means when a half, quarter or three-quarter symbol
is used. An understanding of the key is therefore a crucial element of understanding the data. Children
revisit and extend their knowledge of constructing their own pictograms

@ MyMaths co.u

Bringing maths alive

Log-in to your ‘My Maths’ account and, each week, complete the activity listed in the
table below.

Week Beginning
17-06-24

Week Beginning
24-06-24

Week Beginning

Week Beginning

Week Beginning

1-07-24

8-7-24

15-7-24

3and 6
Times Tables

4and 8
Times Tables

7
Times Tables

9
Times Tables

11 and 12
Times Tables




& Spellings

Spelling practise: Look, say, cover, write, check

Week 1

Y =t
‘C’l 3( €
AL

Look

Cover

Write

Check

Write

Check

example

example

example

natural

occasional

actual

accidental

medical

national

capital

vocal

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.



http://www.google.co.uk/imgres?q=clipart+abc&safe=active&hl=en&biw=1280&bih=827&tbm=isch&tbnid=5R_iloF6PLG7QM:&imgrefurl=http://www.illustrationsof.com/1112353-royalty-free-abc-clipart-illustration&docid=lRG4ss-PISLCDM&imgurl=http://www.illustrationsof.com/royalty-free-abc-clipart-illustration-1112353.jpg&w=400&h=420&ei=eJTmUaPgDuzn7AaIi4DoBg&zoom=1&iact=hc&vpx=368&vpy=270&dur=1516&hovh=230&hovw=219&tx=134&ty=135&page=1&tbnh=145&tbnw=138&start=0&ndsp=38&ved=1t:429,r:26,s:0,i:163

sSpellings

Spelling practise: Look, say, cover, write, check

Week 2

Look

y | Cover

Write

Check

Write

Check

example

example

example

treasure

measure

pleasure

enclosure

closure

leisure

exposure

pressure

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.



http://www.google.co.uk/imgres?q=clipart+abc&safe=active&hl=en&biw=1280&bih=827&tbm=isch&tbnid=5R_iloF6PLG7QM:&imgrefurl=http://www.illustrationsof.com/1112353-royalty-free-abc-clipart-illustration&docid=lRG4ss-PISLCDM&imgurl=http://www.illustrationsof.com/royalty-free-abc-clipart-illustration-1112353.jpg&w=400&h=420&ei=eJTmUaPgDuzn7AaIi4DoBg&zoom=1&iact=hc&vpx=368&vpy=270&dur=1516&hovh=230&hovw=219&tx=134&ty=135&page=1&tbnh=145&tbnw=138&start=0&ndsp=38&ved=1t:429,r:26,s:0,i:163

SpelhngL

Spelling practise: Look, say, cover, write, check

Look y | Cover Write Check Write Check

example example x example v

creature

picture

nature

furniture

capture

culture

moisture

future

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

8)

Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.




Spellings

Spelling practise: Look, say, cover, write, check

Week 4

Look

Sa
y

Cov
er

Write

Check

Write

Check

example

example

X

example

lecture

literature

mature

miniature

mixture

puncture

sculpture

signature

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.




A

Spellings -

Spelling practise: Look, say, cover, write, check

Look

S
a

y

Cover

Write

Check

Write

Check

example

example

example

v

island

answer

write

wrapper

knife

knock

thumb

doubt

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

8)

Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.



http://www.google.co.uk/imgres?q=clipart+abc&safe=active&hl=en&biw=1280&bih=827&tbm=isch&tbnid=5R_iloF6PLG7QM:&imgrefurl=http://www.illustrationsof.com/1112353-royalty-free-abc-clipart-illustration&docid=lRG4ss-PISLCDM&imgurl=http://www.illustrationsof.com/royalty-free-abc-clipart-illustration-1112353.jpg&w=400&h=420&ei=eJTmUaPgDuzn7AaIi4DoBg&zoom=1&iact=hc&vpx=368&vpy=270&dur=1516&hovh=230&hovw=219&tx=134&ty=135&page=1&tbnh=145&tbnw=138&start=0&ndsp=38&ved=1t:429,r:26,s:0,i:163




