Our Lady of Peace Catholic Primary and Nursery School



Year 3 2024

Term: Summer 2

Homework Booklet

Welcome to your homework booklet for this half term.



In this booklet you will find six weeks' worth of spellings. You need to learn these spellings carefully by using the look, say, cover and write method. You can also login to your 'Spelling Shed' account to practise your spellings. You then have some space at the bottom of the page to put each of your spelling words into a sentence.



Login to your 'Times Tables Rock Stars' account to practise your times tables!

Your teacher will test you on your times tables each week.



In Geography this half term we will be looking at maps of our local area, the United Kingdom and Europe. For their homework we would like the children to choose a country in Europe to research and present a small project using the following headings:

- Name of country
- Location
- FlagCapital city
- Food
- Sport
- Any other interesting facts about the country

Maths for Summer 2

Geometry: properties of shapes & Geometry: position and direction; Measurement:

Recognise right angles and know they are 90°; understand angles are measured in degrees; recognise ° as the symbol for the measurement of degrees; name and list simple properties of 2D shapes; begin to understand and use the term perimeter to mean the length/distance around the edge (border) of a 2D shape; begin to calculate using a ruler; know a right angle is a quarter turn; know 360° is a full turn; begin to understand angles and identify size of angles in relation to 90°

Statistics

In this topic, children learn to read and interpret information presented in pictograms, building on their learning from Year 2. Children ask and answer questions about information presented in both horizontal and vertical pictograms. Encourage them to think carefully about why a particular symbol has been chosen and its relationship to the data being presented. It is important that children understand the value of each symbol and what it means when a half, quarter or three-quarter symbol is used. An understanding of the key is therefore a crucial element of understanding the data. Children revisit and extend their knowledge of constructing their own pictograms



Log-in to your 'My Maths' account and, each week, complete the activity listed in the table below.

Week Beginning	Week Beginning	Week Beginning	<u>Week Beginning</u>	Week Beginning
17-06-24	24-06-24	1-07-24	8-7-24	15-7-24
3 and 6	4 and 8	7	9	11 and 12
Times Tables	Times Tables	Times Tables	Times Tables	Times Tables



Spellings

ABC

DBNP Design Studio * illustrationsOf.com/11123

Look	S a y	Cover	Write	Check	Write	Check
example			example	×	example	✓
natural						
occasional						
actual						
accidental						
medical						
national						
capital						
vocal						

	Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.
1)	
3)	
4)	
8)	



Spellings

Spelling practise: Look, say, cover, write, check



DBNP Design Studio * illustrationsOf.com/11123

Look	S a y	Cover	Write	Check	Write	Check
example			example	×	example	✓
treasure						
measure						
pleasure						
enclosure						
closure						
leisure						
exposure						
pressure						

	Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a se	ntence.
1)		
4)		
6)		
_		

Spellings Week 3

Look	S a y	Cover	Write	Check	Write	Check
example			example	*	example	✓
creature						
picture						
nature						
furniture						
capture						
culture						
moisture						
future						

	Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.
1)	
8)	

Spellings

Look	Sa y	Cov er	Write	Check	Write	Check
example			example	×	example	✓
lecture						
literature						
mature						
miniature						
mixture						
puncture						
sculpture						
signature						

	Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.
1)	
8)	



Spellings Week 5



	S					
Look	a y	Cover	Write	Check	Write	Check
example			example	*	example	✓
island						
answer						
write						
wrapper						
knife						
knock						
thumb						
doubt						

	Sentence practise: Now use your spellings in a sentence.
1)	
8)	